
GAT Constitutional Area 8

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

32
2

831
1,419
1,505

867

49
40

1,216
1,404
1,934

885

20
15

588
1,173
1,507

453

25
20

735
1,443
1,948

458

27
15

608
1,403
1,864

459

GAT Area  Leader:  Hastings Eli Chiti

October Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

10
1

247
458
243
479

13
4

340
555
563
416

1
-3
48

406
297
218

9
2

235
397
397
270

10
2

230
438
421
291

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

84
1

2,038
2,392
2,650
1,894

52
51

1,362
1,914
3,265

192

14
73

427
1,675
3,996

-1,718

29
41

792
1,934
3,824

-894

20
6

415
820

1,098
262

October Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

94
222
226
106

17
5

415
213
375
262

1
2

45
189
267

-6

10
5

278
186
358
132

11
2

232
195
367

94

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

94
222
226
106

17
5

415
213
375
262

1
2

45
189
267

-6

10
5

278
186
358
132

11
2

232
195
367

94

GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Mbadinga Itsouhou

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
115

44
95

3
0

80
58
89
50

1
0

22
45
39
31

6
2

158
53

109
105

6
1

137
71
89

120

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
115

44
95

3
0

80
58
89
50

1
0

22
45
39
31

6
2

158
53

109
105

6
1

137
71
89

120

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Mbadinga Itsouhou

GAT Group A - Area 8
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 403 Angola
Burkina Faso
Central African 
Rep
Gabon Republic
Mauritania

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

19
0

453
388
403
442

13
9

324
301
617

19

2
15
45

257
736

-421

12
6

323
255
662
-43

9
2

180
144
188
151

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

19
0

453
388
403
442

13
9

324
301
617

19

2
15
45

257
736

-421

12
6

323
255
662
-43

9
2

180
144
188
151

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Mbadinga Itsouhou
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

17
1

414
558
362
648

16
3

369
478
364
515

12
5

300
266
393
222

7
6

194
366
380
223

10
4

247
392
354
388

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

36
48
35
49

3
0

81
65
38

111

1
0

29
36
43
30

0
0
4

66
21
50

1
0

20
36
22
42

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

18
1

450
606
397
697

19
3

450
543
402
626

13
5

329
302
436
252

7
6

198
432
401
273

11
4

267
428
376
430

GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Gbolagade Adebisi

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

5
0

124
185

73
238

4
0

96
177
120
170

0
-3
17
89
71
53

0
-1
4

97
91
27

3
1

67
148
110
113

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

20
0

13
7

0
0
3

33
19
17

0
0
0

17
10

8

0
0
0

19
4

15

0
0
0
2
5

-2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

144
185

86
245

4
0

99
210
139
187

0
-3
17

106
81
61

0
-1
4

116
95
42

3
1

67
150
115
111

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Gbolagade Adebisi

GAT Group B - Area 8
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 404 Nigeria New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

39
0

926
1,022

781
1,194

16
9

383
673
843
255

8
26

244
479

1,251
-463

4
17

128
569

1,194
-462

8
2

169
239
180
254

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

167
41
70

139

1
0

38
105

96
48

0
1
3

31
184

-147

1
1

22
78

144
-44

1
0

20
10
12
22

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

45
0

1,093
1,063

851
1,333

17
9

421
778
939
303

8
27

247
510

1,435
-610

5
18

150
647

1,338
-506

9
2

189
249
192
276

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Gbolagade Adebisi
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

56
95

-16

0
4
1

78
68
23

0
0
2

86
86
17

0
2
0

71
114
-11

0
3
0

79
71
32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

56
95

-16

0
4
1

78
68
23

0
0
2

86
86
17

0
2
0

71
114
-11

0
3
0

79
71
32

GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Cliff Hocking

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

22
30
-7

0
0
0

25
18

8

0
0
0

26
16
12

0
0
0

17
31

-12

0
0
0

14
14

5

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

22
30
-7

0
0
0

25
18

8

0
0
0

26
16
12

0
0
0

17
31

-12

0
0
0

14
14

5

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Cliff Hocking

GAT Group C - Area 8
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 410 Kingdom Of 
Eswatini
Namibia
Rep Of South 
Africa
Swaziland

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

163
145

41

0
0
2

100
109

6

0
0
3

72
150
-58

0
2
0

54
133
-59

0
1
0

23
37
-4

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

163
145

41

0
0
2

100
109

6

0
0
3

72
150
-58

0
2
0

54
133
-59

0
1
0

23
37
-4

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Cliff Hocking
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

118
128
487

-225

4
14

134
147
465

-143

1
6

45
210
463

-160

5
2

127
185
537

-210

2
2

44
226
693

-376

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

118
128
487

-225

4
14

134
147
465

-143

1
6

45
210
463

-160

5
2

127
185
537

-210

2
2

44
226
693

-376

GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Tarik Moudni

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

10
23
25
15

0
-1
20
92
84
53

0
0
5

91
107

16

1
0

24
27
64
-8

0
0
4

78
74
20

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

10
23
25
15

0
-1
20
92
84
53

0
0
5

91
107

16

1
0

24
27
64
-8

0
0
4

78
74
20

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Tarik Moudni

GAT Group D - Area 8
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

147
226
588

-185

8
12

225
310
617
-48

2
14
63

424
869

-332

8
6

211
459
793
-73

1
0

24
187
473

-224

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

147
226
588

-185

8
12

225
310
617
-48

2
14
63

424
869

-332

8
6

211
459
793
-73

1
0

24
187
473

-224

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group D - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Tarik Moudni
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
0

99
211
128
189

3
2

75
242
157
169

4
1

125
193
120
202

1
2

61
306
174
277

2
1

44
261
154
169

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

44
104

73
85

6
0

130
76
72

138

0
0

14
63
38
62

2
2

58
90

193
-39

0
2
1

60
81

5

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
2

19
28
-3

0
6

11
57

179
-30

0
0
1

70
18
60

0
0
0

69
57
19

1
0

20
68
33
86

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
0

145
334
229
271

9
8

216
375
408
277

4
1

140
326
176
324

3
4

119
465
424
257

3
3

65
389
268
260

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Shehzan Luhar

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

26
57
24
60

2
0

49
82
23

108

0
0
4

47
25
28

1
0

28
65
23
72

1
0

22
48
60
15

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

2
0

44
23

6
64

4
0

88
29
12

106

0
0
0

16
9
8

1
0

21
48
32
37

0
0
0

12
42

-24

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
9

-8

0
-1
4

44
41
43

0
0
0

61
11
54

0
0
0

34
20
20

0
0
0

39
8

32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

70
81
39

116

6
-1

141
155

76
257

0
0
4

124
45
90

2
0

49
147

75
129

1
0

22
99

110
23

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Shehzan Luhar

GAT Group E - Area 8
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 411 Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles
Tanzania
Uganda

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

73
225
259

50

5
8

139
216
338

20

0
9

15
232
401

-149

1
1

38
232
244

46

1
0

22
97
97
29

MD 412 Botswana
Malawi
Mozambique
Zimbabwe

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
0

184
183
169
208

8
1

190
70

141
121

0
4
1

39
191

-147

2
7

49
99

395
-230

0
0
0

31
46
-1

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
59

100
-16

1
4

61
85

248
-33

1
2

31
82
97
25

0
0
0

77
84

6

0
0
0

45
9

37

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

11
0

280
467
528
242

14
13

390
371
727
108

1
15
47

353
689

-271

3
8

87
408
723

-178

1
0

22
173
152

65

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group E - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Shehzan Luhar
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
73
71
34

0
6
0

48
216

-160

1
1

27
60
79
26

0
1

13
104
114

17

0
1
0

86
89
19

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

21
73
71
34

0
6
0

48
216

-160

1
1

27
60
79
26

0
1

13
104
114

17

0
1
0

86
89
19

GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Chantal Dixneuf

July to October (4 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

32
19
15

0
6
0

15
157

-139

0
0
0

14
9
8

0
1
0

37
23
14

0
0
0

26
19
12

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

32
19
15

0
6
0

15
157

-139

0
0
0

14
9
8

0
1
0

37
23
14

0
0
0

26
19
12

October Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chantal Dixneuf

GAT Group F - Area 8
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

62
85

135
21

0
8
0

54
256

-196

1
2

22
59

117
-26

1
1

21
111
175
-35

0
1
0

44
56
-2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
0

62
85

135
21

0
8
0

54
256

-196

1
2

22
59

117
-26

1
1

21
111
175
-35

0
1
0

44
56
-2

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group F - Area 8

GAT Group Leader:  Chantal Dixneuf
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